

GAHC010146532021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4842/2021

EUSUF NAGAR UNNAYAN SAMITTEE
A SOCIETY DULY REGISTERED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE
SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT 1860 HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT
PUB BATAHGHULI, MAZAR AREA, P.O. PANJABARI, P.S. SATGAON,
GUWAHATI 781037 IN THE DIST. OF KAMRUP (M), ASSAM BEING
REGISTRATION NO. KAM(M)/248/A-28/435 AND IS DULY REPRESENTED BY
ITS (1) PRESIDENT, AKRAM AHMED SHAH AND (2) SECY., ABDUL HATIM.

VERSUS

THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. (APDCL) AND 6 ORS.
BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI 1, REPRESENTED BY THE
CHAIRMAN.

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER
GUWAHATI ZONE
APDCL (LAR)
SIXMILE
GUWAHATI 22

3:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
GEC/1
APDCL (LAR)
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI 07

4:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST 9T)
LOWER ASSAM ZONE
GUWAHATI-1

5:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
GUWAHATI

WILDLIFE DIVISION
SANTIPUR
GUWAHATI 9

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI.

7:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D J HALOI
Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

ORDER

02-02-2022

Heard Mr. P. Bora, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. K. Goswami, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent Nos. 6 and 7. Also heard Mr. R. K. D. Choudhury, learned ASGI.

List on **16.02.2022** enabling Mr. R. K. D. Choudhury, learned ASGI to place the relevant instruction in this matter.

Registry shall reflect the name of ASGI in the cause list in the respondents column against this item.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant